

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2960**

1 On page 5 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete line 45.

2 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert:

3 **“SECTION 12. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-**  
4 **ation, there is appropriated to the State Treasurer, for the biennium**  
5 **beginning July 1, 2015, out of the General Fund, the following**  
6 **amounts, for the following purposes:**

7 **“(1) \$250,000, which may be expended only for reimbursing other**  
8 **state agencies for providing outreach or technical assistance services**  
9 **for the Oregon Retirement Savings Board.**

10 **“(2) \$743,541, which may be expended only for operating expenses**  
11 **of the Oregon Retirement Savings Board.**

12 **“SECTION 13. Notwithstanding the provisions of section 6 of this**  
13 **2015 Act, as soon as is practicable, the State Treasurer shall transfer**  
14 **an amount equal to the total amount of appropriations made under**  
15 **section 12 of this 2015 Act from the Oregon Retirement Savings Plan**  
16 **Administrative Fund to the General Fund.”.**

17 In line 4, delete “13” and insert “14”.

18 In line 20, delete “14” and insert “15”.

19 In line 26, delete “15” and insert “16”.

20 In line 34, delete “16” and insert “17”.

21 In line 37, delete “17” and insert “18”.